Please find enclosed Northern Ontario Wires (NOWs) comments on the above noted submissions.
Appendix

1 LV Charges

 Update of LV charges to Board Staff value $117,507

 Calculation of LV rate adder  by customer class

2 Fixed / Variable splits – implementation of approved ratios (with adjustment for USL & GS < 50 classes)

3 WCA Calculation Details

 Load profiles & Rates used

 Calculated Revenues (COP related expenses)

 WCA summary (by account)

 Updated Rate Base Derivation (LV charge changes & RRRP adjustment)

4 Draft Rate Order – Updated May 19

 Incorporates

i. LV charge change & RRRP Adjustments

ii. Proper loss factor values

iii. Adjusted RRRP value

iv. Fixed / Variable Split adjustments

5 2009 Distribution Rate Derivations

6 2009 Distribution Revenue Requirement (using 43.3% Equity and combined 56.7% debt)

7 Revenue Deficiency Calculation

8 2009 Pro-Forma

NOW is providing an updated RRWF as requested.

If you require any further information, please contact me directly.

Ian McKenzie, E360 Inc.
519-691-6501
i_s_mckenzie@sympatico.ca

sustainable • solutions

Appendix 1

Month Year Units Variable Rate Variable Charge Fixed Charge Total Charge
Nov 2007 3,505.78 2.54$   8,904.68$   297.80$   9,202.48$
Dec 2007 3,776.33 2.54$   9,591.88$   297.80$   9,889.68$
Jan 2008 4,369.80 2.54$   11,099.29$   297.80$   11,397.09$
Feb 2008 4,444.23 2.54$   11,288.34$   297.80$   11,586.14$
Mar 2008 4,458.77 2.54$   11,325.28$   297.80$   11,623.08$
Apr 2008 4,130.65 2.54$   10,491.85$   297.80$   10,789.65$
May 2008 3,752.66 2.54$   9,531.76$   297.80$   9,829.56$
June 2008 3,517.82 2.54$   8,935.26$   297.80$   9,233.06$
July 2008 3,337.59 2.54$   8,477.48$   297.80$   8,775.28$
Aug 2008 3,097.18 2.54$   7,866.84$   297.80$   8,164.64$
Sept 2008 2,759.66 2.54$   7,009.54$   297.80$   7,307.34$
Oct 2008 3,705.29 2.54$   9,411.44$   297.80$   9,709.24$
12 Month Total 117,507.23$

Billed Connection Charges (4068)

Two Year
$ % $ % Weighted Average

Residential 212,126   36.7% 248,738   39.2% 38.0%
GS < 50 kW 69,987   12.1% 71,851   11.3% 11.7%
GS > 50 kW 289,191   50.1% 308,136   48.5% 49.3%
Street Lights 6,111   1.1% 6,589   1.0% 1.0%
Total 577,415   635,314   100.0%

note: unmetered loads included in GS < 50 kW class.

LV Rate Adder Calculations

Allocation
Factor

Allocated
Expense

Residential 38.0% 44,655   41,311,741 kWh 0.0011   per kWh
GS < 50 kW 11.7% 13,743   21,827,114 kWh 0.0006   per kWh